
 

 

David S. Ferriero, Archivist of the United States 
Bi-weekly Calendar 

Monday, February 7, 2011 – Friday, February 18, 2011 
Archivist David S. Ferriero’s bi-weekly calendar is published to promote transparency and open 
government at the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA).  You can expect to 
find major calendar items by date, including attendees and their affiliation.    
 
Monday, February 7, 2011  

Book Event: "Near Andersonville, Winslow Homer's Civil War" with Peter Wood 
Interview with author Peter Wood 
San Jose Sharks’ Tour of the National Archives  

 
Tuesday, February 8, 2011 
 NARA Senior Staff Meeting 
 Meeting and tour with Congressman Trey Gowdy of South Carolina 
 
Wednesday, February 9, 2011 
 Council of State Archivists Board Meeting 
 Townhall meeting with NARA staff  
 
Thursday, February 10, 2011 

Common Hour lecture at Franklin and Marshall College 
Reception for State Secretaries of State 

 
Friday, February 11, 2011 
 National Historical Publications and Records Commission Planning meeting 

 
Monday, February 14, 2011 

Townhall meeting with NARA staff 
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Tuesday, February 15, 2011 
NARA Combined Federal Campaign Awards Ceremony 

 Presidential Medal of Freedom Awards Ceremony at the White House 
 
Wednesday, February 16, 2011 
 NARA Senior Staff Meeting 
 
Thursday, February 17, 2011 
  Public Event: Keynote speaker at the Calderon Foundation’s Archives without Walls 

conference in San Juan, Puerto Rico 
 
Friday, February 18, 2011 

 


